
B.—7a 18

CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to Part I.

item 1892-9,

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorisei

MINISTEE FOE PUBLIC WOEKS—continued.
VOTE No. 99.

Postal and Telegraph—
Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Kaikoura
Nelson and Maryborough
Wellington
Canterbury
Otago and Southland
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

£ £

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

250
300
200
100
200

3,000
5,500

150

■ 250
300
200
100
200

3,000
5,500

150

Total—Vote No. 99 ... 9,700 9,700

VOTE No. 100.
CUSTOMS—

Customhouse, Westport 400400

Total—Vote No. 100... 400 400

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 101.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Porirua
Porirua Land-purchase
Nelson (Simpson's Annuity)
Nelson Asylum
Sunnyside
Seacliff

2,000
11000
2,500

200
350

5,000
4,000

2,000
12,000
2,500

200
350

5,000
4,000

Total—Vote No. 101... 25,050 26,050

VOTE No. 102.
Hospitals and otheb Charitable Institutions—Dunedin—Grant in aid to Hospital Trustees for

new Hospital building 8,0008,000

Total—Vote No. 102 ... 8,000 8,000

'OTAL CLASS VII. ... £57,287 £58,287
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