## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

			1892–93.	
			Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
R PUBLIC WO	RKS—continued.	£	£	£
		~	~	2
RAPH				
		250		250
		200		300
		200	ł	200
borough		100		100
100104511	***	200		200
	•••	2.000		3,000
land		1 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		5,500
ecified, and Con		1 7 -0		150
TAL-VOTE No.	99		9,700	9,700
estport		400		400
FAL—VOTE No.	100		400	400
				Į
•		2,000		2,000
		11000		12,000
rchase		2,500		2,500
s Annuity)	•••	200	•	200
• •		350		350
	***	5,000		5,000
		4,000		4,000
TAL-VOTE No.	101	ļ	25,050	26,050
	E Institutions— pital Trustees for			
ouilding		8,000		8,000
TAL-VOTE No.	102		8,000	8,000
)1	ilding	uilding	8,000 8,000	nilding 8,000

TOTAL CLASS VII.

... £57,287

£58,287